DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . .......... ... ......
PART A c E G 1 K M
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1292 - GEAR ASSY. REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
2B 5196268 GEAR ASSY. (1.5:1RED} ............... ... 111
2C 5196269 GEAR ASSY. (2:1 RED,, L.H.) (2 DRILL
SPOTS ON REARFACE} ................. 1
2C 6196288 GEAR ASSY. (L1 RED.L RHY ................ 1
2D 6196270 * GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 RED.) (10 SPLINES} ........ t]1
2D 65198141 % GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 RED.) {24 SPLINES}........ AR AR
2D 5196271 * GEAR ASSY. {3:1 RED.) (10 SPLINES) ......... 111
65197880 GEAR ASSY. {3:1 RED.) (24 SPLINES) ......... AR AR
28 3709361 RING, SNAP (1 1/4*1.D.}(9.1027) ............ 151
* NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5198141 (2.6:1) OR 5137880
(3:1} GEAR ASSY. AND INCLUDE
1-9422151 BEARING IN 9.1350,
1-6198126 FLANGE IN 9.1430 AND
1-5198128 NUT IN 8.1435.
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5196544.
9.1293 - WAEHER, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST
2C 5196279 WASHER (2:1RED) ...........coiivien, 212
9.1298 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING
28.C.D 5196252 GEAR (1.6:1, 2:1, 3:1RED) ................. tjp1rjp1]1 1{1
2D . 65198267 GEAR({2.6:1RED) ................00vvennn 111
28,CD 5196253 RING, SNAP (6§ 1/4"0D.) .. ................. 1111111 111
2D 5196268 RING, SNAP (8 17/32°0.D)................. 111
9.1340 - SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
2B 5196276 SHAFT (1.5:1RED.} ....................... 111
2C 5196273 SHAFT ASSY. (INCLUDES BUSHING} (2:1
RED.) ... i s 111
5199829 BUSHING (2:1 RED.){9.1087) ............... 111
9.1360 - BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR OUTPUT
SHAFT
5199318 BEARING ................ .. ccoviuio,. 1] 1 :
2BC.D 9413343 #BEARING ...................ccivvinunn... 1111 1] 1] 1] 1
20 94221561 *BEARING .................cc.civivnnnann AR| AR| AR{ AR
F WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
* WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1282.
MAY, 1982 PAGE F 7 OF $.1000A

COCPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. ... ... ... .........
PART A C E G I K M
LFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B8 D F H J L N
9.1365 - COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
5196765 COVER ... .. i i i 111
28,C.D 5196286 COVER ... ... ... i i 11111111 ]1]1
454933 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/8"{(12.9001) . .......... 6|6
28,C,0 193221 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4” (12.900%) . .......... 6|{6|6|&6le]|6 |86
28,CD 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............ 6|lel6j6i6|6]6|6|6]6

9.1370 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING

COVER
65196766 GASKET .. .. i i 111
28,C.D 5196287 GASKET . ... .. s I I T T O I O O

9.1375 - SEAL, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
OiL

2B,C.D 5199391 SEAL, OIL (DOUBLE LIP}

9.1380 - BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR OIL
2A 5198175 BAFFLE 1Tl1j1p1 111141 ]1

9.1395 - DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR

2A 5196176 % @ DIPSTDIPSTICK (FILLER CAP) ............. IR R ERRE R ER R
5133364 & DIPSTICK (FILLER PLUG) .. ... ouvenrnnnn. IEEE IR R ERER R
@ PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NOS. 16338
(D.D.), 883 {1.5:1), 672 (2:1), 1614
{2.5:1) AND 367 (3:1).
& EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS.
16338 (D.D.), 883 (1.5:1), 672 (2 1),
1614 (2.5 1) AND 367 (3 1), NOT SER
VICED, USE 5149100 AND 5149061
ADAPTOR.
% OBSOLETE.

9.1410 - TUBE, MARINE GEAR OIL FILLER

5196174 @ TUBE (WITH FILLER CAP TYPE DIPSTICK) .. .... NN ENENEEEEEE RN
@ PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NOS. 16338
(D.D.), 883 (1.5:1), 672 (2:1), 1614
(2.5:1) AND 367 (3:1).

9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE

2BCD 5196745 # FLANGE (4 1/4"B.C)
2D 5198125 * FLANGE (4 1/4"8.C, 24 SPLINES) ........... AR] AR| AR| AR

# WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.

MAY, 1982 PAGE F 8 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




ODETROIT DIESEL _ 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ................ ...
PART A c E G I K M
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
8 D F H 4 L N
9.1430 - FLANGE. PROPELLER DRIVE
{CONT'D)
* WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292,
9.1435 - NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE
28CD 851988086 #NUT ... ... ... ... . LI I T T T I O O O I R I O I B
2D B198128B * NUY .. ... ... . i s ARIAR!AR] AR
# WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
* WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
9.1475 - PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
oIlL
2A 5198459 * PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN
91508) ... .. ... L2 1 T T T T T O O I OO B IO
2A 5196889 # PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL iN
G808 ... ... e S T N O T O A O O O A R
5198270 * KEY.3/18"FLANGE ...................... LI L O I I A I
2A 431787 # KEY, 3/16°X5/8" WOODRUFF (12,9350) ...... L I T A T A O O N O O T O O R N O |
2A 110633 # SCREW, #10-24X3/4" FIL. HD. SL
{129030) ..... ..ottt 2{2|2|2(2(212|2(2(2
2A 180083 * BOLT, 65/167-18X1 1/2° (12.8001} ,.......... 4|1 4]|]414]|4]4
2A 186643 # BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 7/8" {12.9001) . .......... 4| 44|44 444144
* EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 4351
{D.D.), 1850 (1.5:1), 2261 {2:1}.
# THRU GEAR SERIAL NOS. 4350 (D.D.),
1849 (1.5:1), 2260 (2:1).
9.1480 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL PUMRA
2A 5196218 GASKET ... .. .. . L T T (N O TN O O O
9.1505 - SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL PURL
2A 5199316 SEAL. OIL{DOUBLELIP} ................... LI LI T T O T O A I
9.1650 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL
§196883 STRAINER .......... ... ... . ... .. . ..... 111
2A 5198456 @ STRAINER ................... ... ... ... LI O T T T T T T O O A B IR
6196178 STRAINER .............. ... .covinnn, LT T T O O I
NOV., 1978 PAGE F 9 OF 2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART A Cc E G 1 K M
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1850 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL (CONT'D)
51984568 & STRAINER (IN MAIN HOUSING) . ............. 111
2A 120428 @ GASKET, 1° ANNULAR (12.9360} ............ Ttj1p1 111t v§y1p14
2A 5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.9680) ................. 111
5142549 % PLUG, 374" PIPE{12.9580) ................. 111
2A 453008 @PLUG, 1" PIPE (12.9550) .. ................. 111l j1]111]1
6199386 % DEFLECTOR, OIL (IN MAIN HOUSING) ......... 111
6198468 A& PIPE, OILSTRAINER....................... 111§ 1]1¢1
6199388 % SPRING, OILDEFLECTOR................... 111
6199387 % WASHER, DEFLECTORSPRING .............. 111
5196890 BUSHING, REDUCING ..................... 111
5198457 & BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8" RED. ................. 1Tj1]1 11131
@ GEAR ASSYS. WITH OIL INLET TO SIDE
OF REDUCTION HOUSING.
& USE FOR GEAR ASSYS. WITH OIL
INLET TO SIDE OF MAIN HOUSING.
% USE FOR GEAR ASSYS. WITH OIL
INLET TO TOP OF REDUCTION
HOUSING.
9.1840 - BREATHER, MARINE GEAR
2A 51984564 -+ BREATHER (338" DRIVETYPE) .............. T3ty 1 1|11
2A 51968177 BREATHER {3/8°-1B THREAD) ............... T{1{1 11|t 1]1]1]1
2A 6197510 BREATHER (1/2" DRIVETYPE) ............... 1T{111 |11ty 1{1]1
+ EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 4941
(D.D), 1854 (1.5:1), 2261 (2:1), 9676
(2.5:1).
MAY, 1982 PAGE F 10 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. .FIG

1AB
1AB
1A.B
1A.B
1B

2A
2A
2A

ZA

2A

2A
2A

2A

2A

2A

2A
2A

..NUMSBER .......... .- NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

- 5198098 HOUSING ASSY. (RED. DRIVE)

MPC ENGINES
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART

9.1001 . GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE

5133890 + GEARASSY.(25:1RED,LH)...............
65133891 4+ GEARASSY. (251 RED,RH)...............
5133892 + GEARASSY. {(3:1RED.,LH) ................
5133893 4+ GEAR ASSY.{3:1RED.,RH) ................
B162730 4 GEARASSY.{(1.9:1RED.,LH}...............
+ NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

9.1007 - ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING

5196179 * ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING)
5198322 @ ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) .......
4565724 BEARING (NEEDLE) ........................
5121182 PLUG. 1/4" PIPE{2.4015) .............,....
5197637 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" 12PT.HD. ...........
* THRU GEAR SERIAL NOS. 2957 (2.5:1),
1135 (3:1).
@ EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 2958
{2.5:1) AND 1136 (3:1).

9.1008 - GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTOR

5196181 GASKET ... ... i e

9.1010 - HOUSING, MARINE GEAR

A HOUSING ASSEMBLY INCLUDES
BUSHING IN 9.1010.

5196511 BUSHING [OUTPUT SHAFT)
5198461 PLUG, 338" DIA.CUP . ... .................
5145009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.9550)
51456014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550)
9421745 PLUG (1/2° CUP)
5197210 % NAMEPLATE ..............c.ccvivenunnn.
190073 SCREW, #2X3/16° DRIVE (12.9067) .........
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1026 - SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT

5198371 SHAFT (INCLUDES FLANGE KEY IN
8.1475) ..

9.1027 . BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT

9416195 BEARING ....... ... ... ... ...iiivnnninns
5196543 AING, SNAP (1 29/64”1.D.)
51985645 RING, SNAP (2 29/64"°1.D.)

DETROIT DIESEL

A TR
B D F
1
1
1
1
1
111111
11111 ]1]1
11131141
111111 ]1
4|14]|4]|4]|4
111 ]1]1]1
11111 14§1
2121212
1]1]1]1
11111111
212|2]12)2
Tty 111
1
2
Tty
11111 1] 1
111111
111111 1] 1

MAY, 1982 PAGE G

1 OF $.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

H




..FiG ... NUMBER

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A

2D
2D

2A
2A

PART

9.1030
5196183

9.1035
6196188
6196180

9.1045
51968730
5196303

9.1065
51961886

9.1060
5196184
5196733

9.1080

5196804
5197209
5196272
5197230
103320

9.108%
51968211
9.1087

5197342
5199829
5198269

9.1091

5198549
5196199

DETROIT DIESEL

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH
PISTON

SEAL. REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON
SEALRING (3 1/2"DIAY ...................
SEALRING(7 1/2"DIA} ......c.iiiiiiinnns

PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH

.........................

SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
SPRING

PLATE

GEAR ASSY. MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 9.1087.
GEAR ASSY. (251 & 311 RED) ..............

GEAR ASSY. {1.9:1 RED)
SCREEN

WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST

WASHER (1 3/4"0.D) .....................

BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR

BEARING (2.5:1 & 3:1 RED.) {9.1350) .........
BUSHING .. .............0ceueeunniiii,

RING, SNAP ({1 27/64"DIA) ................

GEAR, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING
GEAR

MAY, 1982

12

12

wd N b

12

AN

AaNa

12

DO = b =

PAGE G 2 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN ... .. ... .......... ...
K M
H J L N




. .FIG ... NUMBER

2A

2A

2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A

2A

2A
2A

5

3

MPC

PART

9.1136
5198217

8.1137
5196218

9.11586
6196219
5196220
5196212

. 9.1160

5196222

9.1176

51971386
6198221
104919
103340
108679
114493

9.1178
51968224
186676
120380
103319

9.1179
51962256

9.1223

5196546
51968198

ENGINES
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- VALVE ASSY. SELECTOR

VALVE ASSY. (INCLUDES ITEMS IN
9.1137 THRU 9.1160)

- VALVE, SELECTOR

- SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE

SPRING .......... ..o i,
RETAINER, SPRING
RING, SNAP

- SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE OIL

SEAL RING

- LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE

LEVER o .tvttttee e eee e eeannns
SPRING (DETENT) . .. vveennsonennn
BALL, 5/16" DIA. STEEL {(12.9670} . ..........
WASHER, 5/16* FLAT (12.9190)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16* (12.9200)
NUT, 5/16"-24 (12.8120)

- COVER, SELECTOR VALVE

COVER ... .. ... i ittt iiiannnnnnns
BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200)

- GASKET, SELECTOR VALVE COVER

MAY, 1982

A

8
111
111
111
111
1t
111
1]1
111
111
111
111
1] 1
111
313
313
111
111
212

- ek

— b b

P e Y

- h ek b wh

PAGE G 3 CF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL

. .FIG ... NUMBER

2A

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A
2A
2A

2D

2B.D
2D
2B
2D

PART

9.1224

5198881

9.1225
5196198

9.1230

65196195
6196197

9.1235

51968202
51962056
5197160
51968203
5198770
51968771
6196772

9.1240

5196201
5196200
5196209

9.1242

5196647
5196207
1245563

9.1282

5197338
5196248
51986554
5199081
5199060
114807

E

@ PLATE {2.5:1 & 3:1 RED))

9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUST

WASHER, .083" THICK

PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH
PISTON

SEAL. FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

SEALRING, 2016”10, ....................
SEALRING, 4.120"LD. .......... ... .....

PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH

PLATE (INNER)
PLATE (OUTER)
PLATE .. ...oovineoneneannnnnn,
PLATE(STEEL) .........ovvvnnennnnnnins
SHIM {SNAP RING) (.050")
SHIM {SNAP RING) (075)
SHIM (SNAP RING) (.100")

SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE

SPRING ..ottt
RING, SNAP (3" DIA) « oo oo
RING, SNAP (5 1/2" DIA)

HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH

HUB ... .. i
RING, SNAP (1 21/32"DIA) ................
KEY, 1/4*X1* WOODRUFF (12.9350)

PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
PLATE (25:1 & 3:1RED.)} .. .................

PLATE (1.9:1 RED) .. ...ooveeennn s
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/4* (NYLON INSERT)
BOLT, 7/16°-14X 1" (NYLON INSERT)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" EXT. TOOTH
(12.9210) . ... ..o,
* EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 3996
{2.5:1 RED.), 1576 (3:1 RED).

MAY, 1982

[+ ]

AR
AR
AR

-k

PAGE G 4 OF

5
C E
D
11111
11111
111711
1111
1111
111411
71717
6|66
AR|AR|AR
ARJAR|AR
AR| AR| AR
11111
t1v] 1
11111
11111
11111
11111
111
111
. 1
6] 6
6
6| 6] 6
9.10C0A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN .....................
K M
H J L N




..FIG ..

2B,C.D

2B,C,D

20
2D

2D
2D
2D

2D
2D

NGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART A C E
.NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
8 D
9.1282 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
(CONT'D)
@ THRU GEAR SERIAL NOS. 3995 (2.5:1
RED.) AND 1575 FOR 3:1 RATIOS.
9.1283 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
PLATE
5196260 GASKET ... ... i i it 111111 |1
8.1286 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
6197337 * HOUSING (251 & 311 RED) ............... 111
5196284 @HOUSING{25:1&3:1RED) ................ 111
5197334 HFHOUSING{18:1RED) ...........onvvvnnn, 1
1866819 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12.9001) . .......... 6|]6]6|6]|6
427567 BOLT, 7/16*-14X1 3/4" (12.8001).......... 2121222
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200)............. 6|6|6|6]|6
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12,9200} ........... 212)12]|2]2
* EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 3986
(2.5:1 RED.), 1576 (3:1 RED.).
@ THRU GEAR SERIAL NOS, 3995 (2.5:1
RED.}) AND 1575 FOR 3:1 RATIOS.
# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
THRU GEAR SERIAL NQ. 6443 USE
5199427 HOUSING CONVERSION KIT.
USE 5199398 HOUSING FOR
REPLACEMENT EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR
SERIAL NO. 6444
9.1286 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
65198286 GASKET ... ... i, 11111 1]1
9.1288 - PLATE. REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR
5196256 PLATE{25:1RED) . ..........c it 111
519682556 PLATE{3:1RED) ......... ... iunnennn. 111
9.1290 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN
519682865 GEAR(2B:1RED.) ...........ccoiuinun.. 111
656198286 GEAR(ZTRED) ......... ... ciivvvnnnnnn 11 1] 1
3709351 RING, SNAP (1 1/4"1D} (3.1027) . .......... 1111 1]1]1
9.1292 - GEAR ASSY, REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
5198141 + GEARASSY. (25:11RED}................... 1i 1
5187880 GEARASSY.(3:1RED) ................... 1{1
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
51966544,
MAY, 1982 PAGE G § OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL

FART
..FIG ... NUMBER

9.1298

2B.C.D 51968252

2D 5198257
2B8,C.D 5196253
20 5196258
9.1340
28 5197211
9.1360
28,CD 9422151
28,C.D 9413343
9.1365
28.CD 51968286
28,C.D 193221
28,C.D 103322
9.1370
28C.D 5198287
9.1375
2BC.D 5199391
9.1380
2D 5196176
9.1395
5133364
2A 5149100
9.1410
2E 5149061
9.1430
2D 5198125
2B 51967456

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING

GEAR {2.5:

........................

RED.)
1
1

BEARING. REDUCTION GEAR OUTPUT
SHAFT

BEARING
BEARING

COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING

COVER ... i i it it in e
BOLT, 7/16”-14X1 1/4" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200)

GASKET. REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER

gEAL. REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
L

SEAL, OIL (DOUBLE LIP)

BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR OIL
BAFFLE

DIPSTICK. REDUCTION GEAR

DIPSTICK (FILLER PLUG)

DIPSTICK . ... .. it tininnnna,

* NOT SERVICED, USE 5149100 PLUS
1-5149061 ADAPTOR.

TUBE, REDUCTION GEAR OIL FILLER
ADAPTOR {FOR SQUEEZE TYPE DIPSTICK)

FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE

FLANGE {4 1/4"B.C., 24 SPLINES)
FLANGE

...........

MAY, 1982

53
AT &y E
8 D F
111411
1141
111]¢%
1)1
1
111111
1
1]11]1]1]1
6|6|]6|6|6
6|6l6lB|6

PAGE G 6 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

C ENGINES




-]

3

MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ..

20
2B

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A

2A

2A
2A

2A

2A
2A
2A

9.1435
6198128
5196805

9.1475

51984569
5196889
5198270
431787
110633
180083

186643
179822

9.1480

5196216

9.1505

5199315

9.1660

5196178
51984586
120428
453006
5198457
5198468

9.1840
5198177

5197510
51984564

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE

L
NUT e

- PUMP ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OiL

PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN
R A
# PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN
9.1505, GEARS AND PLATE NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY} ....................
* XEY, 3/16" FLANGED .. ...................
3 KEY, 3/16"X5/8° WOODRUFF (12.9350) ......
# SCREW, #10-24X3/4" FL HD. SL.
(129030) . ..ovniiinnrire s,
* BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/2" (12.8001) ... ........
# BOLT, 5/187.18X1 7/8” (12.9001) .. .........
BOLT, 5/16-18X1 1/27 (12.9001) .. .........
# THRU GEAR SERIAL NOS. 2957 (2.5:1
RED.), 1136 (3:1 RED.).
* EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS,
2958 {2.5:1 RED.), 1136 (3:1 RED.).

- GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP

- SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP

SEAL, OIL ... ... e e,

- STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL

STRAINER . ... ... ... ... i,
STRAINER . ........ .. ... . . . ce.icviiennnn.
GASKET, 1* ANNULAR (12.9360) ............
PLUG, 1" PIPE {129550)...................
BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8" RED. PIPE .............
PIPE, OIL STRAINER

- BREATHER, MARINE GEAR

BREATHER (3/8"-18 THREAD) ...............
BREATHER (1/2" DRIVETYPE) .. ........... ..
BREATHER (VALVE TYPE)

MAY, 1882 PAGE G 7 OF

DETROIT DIESEL

.................... COLUMN

—
- -

F Y
LX)

pury
[

c E
D
1 1
1
1 1
1
1 1
111
212
414
al4
4
111} 1
1]11]1
1] 1
1]1) 1
1 1 1
11111
111
171
111
1] 1
1
9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

G




DETROIT DIESEL

..FIG ... NUMBER

2t F
2EF
EF
EF
EF

NN

2EF

PART

9.1001 -

5148454
5148453
5148428
5148427
5141129
5141130
5144706
5144706
5199980
190073

9.1007 -

51998973
5149001
5145009
5121182
5197637

9.1008 -

5149030

9.1010 -

5149070
5199970
5199869
5149014
141283

5145009
5149836
65199977
5145014
179857

1148607

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE

GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE, LH) ............
GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE, RH.) .. ..........
GEAR ASSY. (1.5:1 RED, LH} ...............
GEAR ASSY. {1.5:1 RED. RH) ... ............
GEAR ASSY. (2:1 RED., LH) . .oneovnnannn. ..
GEAR ASSY. {2:1 RED., R.H.)
GEAR ASSY. {3:1 RED., LH)
GEAR ASSY. {3:1 RED, RH)} .....c..ouuvnn..
PLATE, NAME .. . ... 0oeineennnnanennns
SCREW, DRIVE #2X3/16" (12.9066)

ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING

ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING}
BEARING (NEEDLE) . . ......................
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4015) ..................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" 12 PT.HD. ...........

GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTOR

HOUSING ASSY., REVERSE GEAR

A DIRECT DRIVE HOUSING ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES COVER, BOLTS,
LOCKWASHERS AND CUP PLUGS IN
89.1010. A 1.5:1 HOUSING ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES 15/64" DIA. CUP PLUG IN
9.1010. A 2:1 AND 3:1 HOUSING
ASSEMBLY INCLUDES DOWEL PINS PLUS
16/64" DIA. CUP PLUG IN 8.1010.

HOUSING ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE}
HOUSING ASSY. (1.5:1} ... ..ovumnnrnnn...
HOUSING ASSY. (2:1 & 3:1)
COVER, OIL HOLE ....... e
PIN, DOWEL {1"L.X1/2" DIA}
PLUG, 1/8* PIPE (12.9550)
PLUG, ORIFICE . ... ... ..oovvuenneonn,
PLUG (17/64" DIA. CUP) . ..................
PLUG, 3/8” PIPE (12.9550) .................
BOLT, 7/16°-14X7/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200)

53
N e g
B D E
1
1
1
1
1
1
AERERERERE
2212121212
IREERERERE
IEEERERERE
3|3|3|3|zls
ARRERRRRERE
a|a|alajala
BERERERERE
111
1|1
111
1] 1
2| 2
IRERIEEERE
IRIREERERE
1l 1] -
2{2]2]2]2}|2
2| 2
2| 2

MAY, 1982 PAGE H

1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

P me Q) b

- -t N

N

N =

Bk Q) =

- MY

N




..FIG , ., NUMBER

2EF

2EF

2EF
2EF
2EF

MPC
PART

9.1019

5149029
5149022
453596

9.1021

$148023

5149022

453596
9.1030

6196183

9.10356
5196188
5196180

9.1045
6149757
5196303

8.1055
61961886

9.1080
5149016
5199979

9.1080
5149026
5199990

9.10856

5199994
5149000
5199997

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- VALVE, Ol COOLER PRESSURE

REGULATOR

- VALVE, MARINE GEAR PRESSURE

REGULATOR

SPRING .......... . .. i
RETAINER(9.1019) ...... ... ..............
BALL, 7/16" DIA. STEEL {(12.9670)...........

- PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH

PISTON

- SEAL REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON

SEALRING (3 1/2"DIA} ......... ...l
SEALRING (7 1/2"DIA) ............covunt,

- PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH DiISC

PLATE (SPLINED)
PLATE

- SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE

SPRING

PLATE

- BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFT

BEARING (NEEDLE)
BEARING (NEEDLE)
RACE

MAY, 1982

DETROIT DIESEL

12

-k —h

— b b

12

-

PAGE H 2 OF

 + E
D
11311
t11]1
1f1 1
1111
11111
1111
11111
1111
1]11]1
414 4
313]3
12]112]12
212] 2
3133
11111
15111
11 111
11 1] 1
11111

9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-

— ad

12

—

— b

-

- h

-

-

-

12

-y




DETROIT DIESEL

N o C

2EF

2EF

2F
2E

2E
2E
2E

2G
2H,J
2G.H,J
2G,HJ

. NUMBER

PART

9.1087
5199994
5199997

5199996
5149012

9.1089

5148011
5149010
5199989
92.1091
5199971
5199992
9.1092

5149026

9.1096
56149024

9.1097

5199962
9028332
5199981

5149017
5149006
5149007

9.1088

5199898
5199961
179857
114607

9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PAGE 1T

SHAFT ASSY. PLANETARY OQUTPUT

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLEEVE ASSY.
IN 9.10982.

GEAR., MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING

GEAR ....... ... ... i,
RING, SNAP (7 9/32°0D.) ........oivnuenn,

SLEEVE ASSY., OUTPUT SHAFT
SLEEVEASSY. ..... ... it

HUB ASSY. REVERSE CLUTCH
HUB ASSY.

BEARING. OUTPUT SHAFT

BEARING ..............¢cciiivnnnnnnnn.,
RING, SNAP {3 13/32"ID)} .................
SPACER (1 19/32"1.D.X1 15/16"

ODXO066" THICK) .....................
SPACER (3.50870.D.X.635" WIDE)
CONE, BEARING
CLIP, BEARING

RETAINER, QUTPUT SHAFT BEARING

RETAINER
RETAINER . ... .ooineneineen
BOLT, 7/16°-14X7/8° (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16 {12.9200)

MAY, 1982

A
8
111
111
111
111
111
111
1]
111
111
1)1
111
212
212

C

D
111
111
111
1]
111
{1
111
111
1]1
1]1
111
1]1
111
6| 6
6| 6

5 3
E

F
111
111
111
11
111
111
111
11
111
111
111
111
6|6
6] 6

PAGE H 3 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN .....................
K M
H J L N
111
111
111
111
111
1] 1
111
111
111
131
111
11
6| 6
6| 6




..FIG ... NUMBER

2E
2E
2E

2t

2EF

2EF

2EF

MPC

PART

9.1099
6199972
193221
103322

9.1102

5149031

9.11385
5149033

89,1137
5149032

9.11556

5199978
65196220
5196212

9.1167

5149936
1797986
103319

9.1160
5196222

9.1175

5149008
51968221
104819
103340
108579
114493

8.1178
51497656

179793
103319

ENGINES

9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

COVER, OUTPUT SHAFT BEARING
COVER ... i i iin e

BOLT, 7/16%-14X1 /4" {12.9001) . ..........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200)

GASKET. MARINE GEAR HOUSING REAR

VALVE ASS8Y, SELECTOR

VALVE ASSY. (INCLUDES ITEMS IN
9.1137 THRU 9.1160)

VALVE, SELECTOR

SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE PRESSURE

SPRING (2.77° LONG)
RETAINER, SPRING
RING, SNAP

CAM, NEUTRAL

CAM .. e i
BOLT, 1/47-20X7/8" (12.9001) .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200)..............

SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE OIL
SEAL RING

LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE OPERATING

LEVER ..... ... . . . . . i
SPRINGDETENT)}...............ccvuiuinnnn
BALL, 5/18" DIA. STEEL {12.9670)
WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) .................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200}
NUT, 5/16%-24 (12.9120)

COVER. SELECTOR VALVE

COVER ... ... ... . . . i,
BOLT, 1/47-20X7/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.9200)

MAY, 1982

A

B
111
6|6
616
1]1
1] 1
111
111
111
111
i1
313
313
111
111
111
1|1
111
111
111
111
313
3|3

- —h

R QT Y

€ G -

stk

B T Y gy

— i —

b ok ;-

PAGE H 4 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!IT DIESEL

N i QI Y

COLUMN

H
111
111
1911
111
111
111
3{3
313
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
1] 1
3(3
3|3




DETROIT DIESEL

WFIG L

2EF

2EF
2EF

2EF
2EF

2EF

2EF
2E,F
2EF
2

2EF

2GHJ
2G,HJ
2GHJ

2G.H.J

8.1179
5196225

'9,1223
5149013
5149016
5199963

5199991
5186643

9.1225

5199968

9.1230
5199964
5199985

9.1235
5149809
51999867
51962086
51999856

9.1240

51999866

9.1285
5199862
1798861
103322

9.1286

51498021

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

CYLINDER
PLATE ........ . i iiiieiiiiniinnanncann,
SEAL RING (1.48070.D)
SEAL RING (2.250"°C.D) ...................
RING, SNAP {1 29/64"1.D.)

..............................

PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH

A PISTON ASSY. INCLUDES BALL NOT
SERVICED SEPARATELY.

PISTONASSY. ... ... ... i

SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

SEAL RING (1.579°0.D.)
SEAL RING (5.292"0.D,)

PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH

PLATE (INNER)
PLATE (OUTER)
PLATE ... ... ittt i et i
RING, SNAP (8 9/16"0.D) . .................

SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE
SPRING

HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR

HOUSING ....... ... ... ... i,
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/8" {12.9001}
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200)

GASKET. REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
GASKET

MAY, 1982

A

B
111
111
111
212
111
1]1
191
111
616
6
1]1
1] 1
111

-t D) b N -

- -

DD -

- ?) b N -

- -t N

-t Bt B -

-t N

[N - B

PAGE H 5 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

_N =N

-

M

[y Sy N Y

e X X ]

P

AN AN

— = DD

c ENGINES




5 3

..FIG ..

2GHJ

2GH.)
2GH.J

2G
2HJ
2GH,J

2G
2H.J

2GHJ

2G.HJ

2G,HJ
2G,H,J

2G,HJ

2EG.H

. NUMBER

MPC
PART

9.1290

5199870
5199969
5199960
5199984

9.1292
5149020
9.1298

65199971
5199992

9.1299
6199974

5199975
5199986

9.1340
51998863
5199922

9.13560
5149006

9.1365
5199873

193221
103322

9.1370
5149028
9.1375

56149676

ENG

INES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN

GEAR (1.B:1RED) o' veer e aeeeaannens
GEAR (Z:T RED.) -« oot eneeeeeeeeneeennnns
GEAR (311 RED) oo vveeer e eeeie e
RING, SNAP (1 13/32"1.D.)

GEAR ASSY. REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY

GEARASSY. . ... ... ... it iiiiaaann
GEAGI:I. REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RIN

GEAR ... ... i
RING, SNAP (7 9/32°0.D) ... ... civvvinann

HUB, REDUCTION RING GEAR

HUB{(1B1RED) ...........cciivieann.
HUB (2:1, 3:1RED.) ..............cvnininn,
RING, SNAP (2 13/1671.D.)

SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE

SHAFT{1B:1RED.) ..............ccviuunn
SHAFT (2:1, 3:1 RED)

BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
SHAFT THRUST

BEARING

COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING

COVER ... ... ... ittt iiinanans
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200)

GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER

MAY, 1982

(o)
AT PR AR
B D F
111
111
11111
111171
111111
1111111
111 '
111
2123 )3
1] 1
111
1111111
Tt 1] 1
6|616]| 6
6|6]6! &
111111
11 1] 1] 131

PAGE H 6 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ETROIT DIESEL

COLUMN

H
111
111
1]
1]
1] 1
111
3|3
11
1]
1]
6|6
6] 8
1]
1]




DETROIT DIESEL

PART
..FIG ... NUMBER

9.1380
2E,F 5149027
9.1386
2G,HJ 5149019
2GHJ 5149119
2G,HJ 179867
2GHJ 103322
9.13956
2EF 51490862
8.1410
2EF 6101127
9.1430
2E 5149004

2G,HJ 5149003

9.1436
2E.GH 5199987

9.1475
2EF 5198459
2E,F 5149002
2EF 179821

9.1480
2EF 5196216

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR HOUSING OIL
BAFFLE

BAFFLE, REDUCTION HOUSING OIL

BAFFLE
BAFFLE ............ ... . it
BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16* (12.9200)

................................

DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR

DIPSTICK {(SQUEEZE TYPE) (6.38" TO
FULL, 6.13* TO LOW)

TUBE. MARINE GEAR OiL FILLER
ADAPTOR (3/4"-14X2" 0Q.A.L)

FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE

FLANGE (18 SPLINES)
FLANGE (27 SPLINES)

NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE
NUT, 1 t/4"-18

PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PUMP ASSY. {INCLUDES SEAL IN
9.150%)
KEY

GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP

GASKET

11111
6|65
5|65

MAY, 1982 PAGE H

7 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

NN -

P b -

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN .. ... ... .. cceuun.
t K M
H J L N
11
3
1
5|5
5|5
1|1
1|1
1] 1
1|1
1]1
1|1
4| a
1]




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .....................

PART A L o E G i K M

.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1505 - SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP

2EF 51993186 SEAL. OIL{DOUBLELIP) ................... LI I T O T O N O A

9.1660 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL
2EF 5198456 STRAINER ................ccciiieinnnnn LU T T T O
2EF 51426549 PLUG, 3/4” PIPE(12.95650) ................. 111 ]131 11111

9.1840 - BREATHER, MARINE GEAR
2EF 5199982 BREATHER (3/8" DRIVETYPE) .. ............. 111111111111

MAY, 1882 PAGE H 8 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..Fl

4A
4A

4A

4A
4A
4A

4B
4B
4B
4B

DETROIT

PART
G ... NUMBER ..

9.1001

5136432
5136127
51368570
5137167
5136126
5143834
5143836
5144971
5144972
6144973
179839

9.1006
5198786

5198889
51490886

9.1008
5198898

8.1009

5198786
5198891
5198768

8.1010

5198778
5198807
5198659
6149072

DIESEL
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GEAR ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC MARINE

FEGEARASSY. (242:1) ..ot
F#GEARASSY. (1.93:1) . ..o,
#FGEARASSY. (291:1) . ..oevint e enenn.
#GEARASSY. (1.93:1) ...........oeninnnn...
#GEARASSY. (1.47:1) ..........counnnn....
F#+ GEARASSY. (242:1) . ... ..o,
3+ GEAR ASSY. (2.90:1) . ... ... oo,
#GEARASSY. (1.93:1) ... ..o,
#GEARASSY. (2.42:1) .......cooivuennnnnn..
# GEARASSY. (2.80:1) .......ooomvnnnnnnn.

BOLT, 3/8°-16X1" (12.8001) ...............

# NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY.

- COUPLING. MARINE GEAR DRIVE

%ARING DRIVE........... ... ......cc...un
% *RING,DRIVE(FIBER) . ....................
% WASHER, 3/8" PLAIN . ....................
* NOQT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH KIT
5198700 IN 9.10186.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC. 1328 RACINE ST. RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING

% GASKET . ... i i e
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328RACINE ST.. RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- SPIDER, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

W%SPIDER . . ... .. e
B SPIDER . ... i i
CBLOCK(RUBBER) ..............c.0cuvuui.ns
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH KIT
5198700 IN 9.1016.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- HOUSING. REVERSE GEAR

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES HOUSING &
COVER WHICH ARE NOT SERVICED
SEPARATELY, GASKET IN 9.1008 AND
ITEMS INDICATED (=) IN 8.1010.

% HOUSING ASSY. (2.42:1,
% HOUSING ASSY. (1.47:
% HOUSING ASSY. (2.42:
% HOUSING ASSY. (1.47:

1,2
1, 1.
1, 2.
1,1

+

MAY, 1982 PAGE J

1211211212 |12

111 1] 1
20
1 1
1 1] 1
1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

12

20

12

20

PC

ENGINES

12




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR ‘

.................... COLUMN . ...,
PART A c E G ] K M
_FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1010 - HOUSING, REVERSE GEAR
{CONT'D)
5149071 % PLUGDRAIN) . . ...\t \tie e e, INEBERERE)
5198660 % RING, SEAL (DRAIN PLUG) ... .. O BERERERE
141264 % PIN, DOWEL (1"°X7/16" DIA} .......0ovono.. 2|2
B198781  PLATE, NAME . ... ..0ovvren i, BERERERERERE
5198894 % PLATE, ROTATION INDICATOR (8.1001) . ...... EEEEEERRERERE
5199044  BREATHER(9.1840) . ..........0.00uvvnnn. 1|1
180176 % BOLT, 1/2713X1 1/8° oo oo ‘B
192413 % SCREW, #4X1/4° DRIVE (12.9067) .......... 6|6le|eslc|e|lelele]|s
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST. RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUQUTLET.
9.1011 - BRACKET, REVERSE GEAR MOUNTING
3A B198788 % BRACKET . ...ovvrereer e eeeeanannn, 222212212
180176 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/4” (12.9001) . .. ... .. .. s|ls|s|s|s|s8]s
120239 LOCKWASHER, 1/2” (12.8200) . . ... ......... s|lele|s|s|sl]s
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1014 - RETAINER, SPIDER DRIVE
4A B14908B1 % PIN,ROLL ...\ ovvr e e s, IRAERERRE
a4A B198B18 % LOCKPLATE .. .. ... . it annns 1 1 1 1 1
4A 5198519 % WASHER, RETAINING ........o.o0ovirni, BEREEERE
aA 5149082 % WASHER, RETAINING .......... ........ ... IEEERERE
4A 271581 BOLT, 5/8°-18X1 1/4° (12.8001) ... . ........ IERERERE
5A 223809 BOLT, 5/8%-18X% 1/2” (12.9001) ... ......... BERERERE
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1016 - CONVERSION KIT, MARINE GEAR
NOTE: INCLUDES 5198785 DRIVE RING IN
9.1006, 5198786 SPIDER AND 5198768
BLOCKS IN 9.1009, NAME PLATE AND DR
IVE SCREWS N 9.1010 PLUS 5198518
LOCKPLATE IN 9.1014.
B198700 % CONVERSIONKIT .. .......oovnronennnn, 111}
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1018 - SEAL, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAET
4A B198749  SEAL ..o TRIEIEEEIEIEIRIEEE
9.1024 - SUPPORT, INPUT SHAFT BEARING
4A 5198753 % SUPPORT ........ e IR R IR EI R R K
aA 5198796  SHIM(005%) .........\oonen. aR| aR| ARr| aR| ARt ARl AR{ AR| AR| AR
4A 198797 % SHIM (0077) .. ... ... .. i aR| AR| AR| AR| ARl AR| AR| AR| AR| AR

MAY, 1882 PAGE J 2 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL E3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .....................
PART A c E G l K M
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1024 - SUPPORT, INPUT SHAFT BEARING
(CONT'D)
4A 6198798 % SHIM.020%) ..... ...... ... ... cciuviuvnn. AR|AR[AR|AR|AR |ARJAR|AR|AR|AR
4A 179839 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1~ {128001) ............... 6l6lelel6]616|616|6
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1028 - SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT
4A 51987468 % SHAFT (2.42:1, 291:1RATIO} . .............. 1 1
4A 5198888 i SHAFT (1.47:1, 193:1RATIO)}............... 1 1] 1 1
51990456 % SHAFT (2.42:1, 290:1 RATIO)............... 111 111
4A 5198531 % KEY, WOODRUFF (3/8"X1/4*X1 1/8") ........ Tyttt 3sprp1y1q1
4A 6198831 % KEY, WOODRUFF (3/8"X1/4°X1 3/8") ........ 111 ]rp1i1Q1p111q1

7 NOT SERVICED; USE 5198746.

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1027 - BEARING. MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT
4A 5198645 % BEARING,ROLLER ........................ 212)12|2|2|2|212|2]2
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1028 - GEAR, FORWARD CLUTCH

4A 6199040 % GEAR& SHAFTASSY...................... 11111 ]1
4A 5199418 GEAR & SHAFT ASSY. . .................... 1 131
4A 6199280 % GEAR& SHAFTASSY...................... 1 1

5198623 % BEARING {CLUTCH GEAR THRUST) ........... 4| 41444

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.1029 - GEAR, REVERSE CLUTCH

4A 5199041 % GEAR& SHAFTASSY. ..................... 111117111
4A 5199417 GEAR & SHAFT ASSY. ..................... 1 111
4A 5199281 GEAR & SHAFTASSY. ..................... 1 1

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.1030 - PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH

4A 5198743 %PISTON ........... ... . .cciviiunnun.. 2|21 2|2|12]12]2]|]2)2]2
4A 5198780 RING, CLUTCHPISTON .................... 2122212122222
4A 6199047 %RING, SNAP ...... . ... ... .....cccovuuuns. 2 21 2| 2] 2] 2
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
MAY, 1882 PAGE J 3 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR s

.................... COLUMN ... oooveneannee ..
PART A c E G | K M
_FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1032 - SHAFT, CLUTCH FORWARD & REVERSE
4A 5198776 % RING, PISTON CLUTCH SHAFT{END} ......... 6|lelele|lsjie|e|6]|s]s6
aA 5198779 % RING, PISTON CLUTCH SHAFT (CENTER) ...... 212121212122 12|2]2
4A 5198830 % PLUG, 1/16” (SOCKET) .. ......ouvuuenennns 2(2(2{2{2(2]2{2(2{2
4A 5198532 % PLUG, 1/16” (ORIFICE} .. ............0.uv.. 2|2|z2|2]z2)2]|2]2]|2]|2
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
MAY, 1982 PAGE J 3.1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




4A
4A

4A
4A
4A
4A

4A
4A
4A

4A

4A
4A

4A
4A
4A
4A

MPC ENGINES

2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

9.1033 - BEARING, CLUTCH SHAFT

5198544 % BEARING, ROLLERTAPER ..................
5198524 WASHER, THRUST ., . ............cocununn.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.1036 - GEAR ASSY., CLUTCH HuB

5198774 % GEAR (2.42:1 RATIO)
5198810 % GEAR (1.93:1 RATIO)
5198879 % GEAR (2.91:1 RATIQ)
5198806 GEAR(1.4T:1RATIO) .............convunnnn
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1041 - BEARING, THRUST CLUTCH HOUSING
GEAR

5198523 % BEARING, NEEDLE
5198823 % RACE, THRUST..................c.ccun...
51985622 % RACE(NEEDLEBEARING)...................
- % NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.1055 - SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
6197354 SPRING - CLUTCH PISTON

9.1060 - PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION

5198782 % PLATE - BACK CLUTCH
5198896 % PLATE-BACKCLUTCH ....................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1082 . PLATE. CLUTCH

56198898 % PLATE, DRIVING
5198783 % PLATE, DRIVING
5198784 % PLATE, DRIVEN
5148089 % PLATE,DRIVING ............ . .............
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.1066 - RING, CLUTCH REACTION PLATE SNAP

51990468 % SNAPRING .............................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

MAY, 1982

DETROIT DIESEL

18
16

N b

18
16

Nan

18
16

LY

18
16

N & &

18
16

PAGE J 4 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

NA A

16
18

Nba b

16
18

Nb L

18

N &M

18

N b s

18




5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
PART AT &TE
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D

9.1136 - VALVE ASSY.. SELECTOR

A VALVE ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
9.1136 THRU 8.1197.

4B

4B 179848

MAY, 1982

5199048 % VALVEASSY....................
BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/4" {12.9001) ...

PAGE J 4.1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .....................
PART A c E G | K M
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B8 D F H J L N
9.1135 - VALVE ASSY. SELECTOR
(CONT'D}
4B 179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X17{129001) ............... 11111141
_ % NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1136 - HOUSING. SELECTOR VALVE
4B B199049 % HOUSING .............. .. .. ccivininnenn. 111
4B 6198757 % HOUSING.....................ciiiinnnn, 11111 ]1 1111
4B B198633 % PLUG, 17-12... ... . ... . .ttt I I T T T O O ORI O I
4B b198621 % WASHER, SEAL .......................... 111111121 J1]17]111
5149087 %PLUG, 15/16712 ... .............cvuen.. 111121} 1
B198666 % SEALRING .........................cc... 111171111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1137 - VALVE, SELECTOR
48 B19876868 % VALVE ..................0¢iiiiinnranans. 1ty 1]1]1{1]1{1]1
5198812 % SHIM ......... .. ... ... ..cciiiinvnnnn. AR|AR|AR|AR|ARJARJAR|AR|AR| AR
457008 PIN, SPRING 5/16"X1 1/2" ................ Tptpt1y1]rjpvpr]1]1]1

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.1138 - STEM, SELECTOR VALVE
48 5198767 % STEM(DIRECTION)........................ LI LT T T e T R I O I
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.1139 - SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE STEM

48 B198616 % SEALRING .............................. 11t vfprprperp1]1q
4B £198825 % BEARING, NEEDLE THRUST ................. L0 O L L I O O I A
4B 5198824 % RACE, THRUST....................c..c.... 21212121211 1]111]1
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WiSC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1147 - SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE REGULATOR
48 5198783 % SPRING(INNER) ....... .. ... .............. 11yt rptprq1p
4B 5198764 % SPRING(OUTER) ......................... 11111y tp1p1]1

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.1148 - SPACER, SELECTOR VALVE SPRING

48 B198762 % SPACER ........ ..... .........ccc0uvuu... L [ T I I I A I N I O |

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

MAY, 1982 PAGE J 5 OF .9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

..FG ...

4B
4B

53
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
AR LTIt e
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F
8.1176 - LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE OPERATING
B19B769 % LEVER ......oovoovnnrinnnnneenanennion. 1|1 11]1
5198761 % PLATE DETENT .........0cciueceneronnnn. 1|1 11]1
104920 BALL, 3/8" DETENT (12.9670) .............. 111 11}
MAY, 1982 PAGE J 5.1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

COLUMN
H
T 1
111
111

VY KT
J L N

t]1

t]1

111




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART A c E G 1 K M
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H o4 L N
9.117% - LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE OPERATING
(CONT'D)
4B 5198766 % SPRING, DETENT . _......_ ...... ... .....n, LI T T I T T O T O O O O O
48 5149083 % SPRING, COMPRESSION ... ................ 1 1
4B §149084 % BOLT, 1/4"-20X.88" HEX. SOC. HD. .......... Tt ]jrjrjrprjrjr|1
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1178 - COVER, HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE
48 6198760 % COVER .................coitiinnninnnnnn S T O T O O O I O I
48 114861 BALL, 9/327{12.9670) ................cu.- 111y ]111pretirfp1]a
48 189132 BOLT, #10-24X5/8" (12.9027) ............. 4 414 431484:414
48 5149085 % BOLT, 3/167-24X.88" HEX. SOC. HD. ., ....... 4 4
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1179 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE
COVER
48 5198768 % GASKET ........ ....... ... .cc..veuuivnnn. L (LU T T T T I O O I
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 63403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1191 - GASKET, CONTROL VALVE PRESSURE
REGULATOR
48 65198515 %RING SEAL ..................c...0.0un.. 11111111111 ]1

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

8.1194 - VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR RELIEF

4B 5198742 % PISTON(VALVE)..................c0uuun.. LI T U A T O A OO OO
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,

WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.1196 - SPRING, PRESSURE REGULATOR RELIEF
VALVE

4B 5188761 % SPRING ... ...............¢ccc0vvunnn.. 11111}t

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

8.1197 - PLUG, CONTROL VALVE PRESSURE

REGULATOR
4B BI198B17 %PLUG ................... 0 0iiiuninnnnn. L I I N T I A T I O O N I
4B 455277 PIN, 1/8"X1 1/8° SPRING (12.9275) ......... LU S U I e T T O T IR O O O O |

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DiSC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

MAY, 1982 PAGE J 6 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. ...................
PART A Cc E G 11 K M
.HG .. .NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H 4 L N
9.1287 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR INPUT
4A BI19B770 % GEAR ............. ... .. it 111711111 v {1141

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1982 PAGE J 6.1 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ............. ... ...,
PART A C [ G I K M
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1310 - GEAR, REDUCTION
4B 65198773 % GEAR, OUTPUT{242:1).................... 1
48 5198809 % GEAR, QUTPUT (1.93:1).................u. 1 1 1
48 5198881 GEAR, QUTPUT (2.91:1) .. ..... ... coiienn 1 1 111
4B 51988056 GEAR, QUTPUT (1.47:1) . .............cunen 1|1
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 63403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1340 - SHAFT. REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
4B 5198747 % SHAFT, QUTPUT (2.42:1,291%:1) ............ 1 1 111 11t
4B 5198790 % SHAFT, QUTPUT {1.47:1,1.93:1) ............ 1 111 1
4B 5198949 % KEY, 1/2°X3/8°X11/4* ... ... ............. 1 111 1
4B 5198832 KEY, 1/2"X3/8"X2" .......... .ccvuvuiunnn. 1 1 1]1]1 111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1345 - BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
SHAFT PILOT
4B 65198546 % BEARING, ROLLERTAPER .................. 1 1 11111} )1
4B 5199011 % BEARING, ROLLERTAPER .................. 1 1]1
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1350 - BEARING. REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
SHAFT THRUST
48 457441 BEARING, ROLLER TAPER .................. 1 1 1111 ]1]1
48 5198012 % BEARING, ROLLERTAPER .................. 1 111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1365 - COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
4B 51987456 RETAINER .. ... ....... ... ... ciiunn.. 1 1 111]1
4B 5198897 %RETAINER...........................c.... 1 111 1]11]1
48 180176 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/4° {12.9001) ... ......... 3|3|3|3|3)]3|3|]3|3]3
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1370 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER
4B 5198814 SHIM{OOS™) ............. ... in.., AR AR AR] AR| AR| AR} AR
48 5198815 SHIM(0077) ... ... . ., AR AR AR| AR] AR] AR| AR
4B 6198802 % SHIM(Q05") ............................ AR AR| AR
4B 5198803 % SHIM{007") ... .. ...........coivcuurnnn. AR AR| AR
4B 51988186 SHIM(.0207) . ................ ... ccuun.. AR AR AR| AR{ AR{ AR| AR
4B 6198804 % SHIM(0207 ............................ AR AR| AR
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

MAY, 1982 PAGE J 7 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

9.1375 - SEAL, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER

OlL
4B 5198760 % SEAL ......... ... ... .. ... i
4B 5198792 SEAL({9.1018) . ......... ... . .

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC. 1328 RACINE ST. RAC!NE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1882 PAGE J

7.1 OF

9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

COLUMN .....................
G |1 K M




53 MPC

PART
..FIG ... NUMBER ..

9.13956
48 5198777
4B 6199043
9.1400
5149088

9.1405
51986656

9.1410
48 5191238
4B 5199051
9.1415
4B 1528732
9.1430
4B 5198740
4B 5198811
9.1435
4B 5198813
4B 5198775
4B 5198664
48 181427
4B 223809
4B 5198520
48 5199548

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR

% DIPSTICK . ... i e
% DIPSTICK . ..., .. . i,
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 63403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- GUIDE., REDUCTION GEAR DIPSTICK

%PLUG, 3/4"-18 .. .............. .. 00uunn.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR DIPSTICK

% GASKET .. ...ttt i e
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- TUBE. REDUCTION GEAR OIL FILLER

TUBE ASSY. (INCLUDES BAFFLE, NOT

SOLD SEPARATELY) ............0coovn...
TUBE ASSY. (INCLUDES BAFFLE, NOT

SOLD SEPARATELY) +........0ooevnnn...

- CAP, REDUCTION GEAR OIL FILLER

- FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE

% FLANGE, CUTPUT
% FLANGE, QUTPUT ... .....................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE

% RING, SEAL
% RING, SEAL
®LOCKPLATE ......._ ............ccvun...
BOLT, 1/27-20X 1" (12.9001)
BOLT, 1/27-20X1" {12.9001}
% WASHER, RETAINER
+ WASHER, RETAINER
+ OBSOLETE.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

DETROIY DIESEL

MAY, 19882 PAGE J 8 OF 89.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART
.WAG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION

9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
5198789 % FLANGE ASSY. (1 1/4” BORE)

5198808 FLANGE ASSY, (1 3/8" BORE)
424269 KEY, 1/2"X1/2"X3 3/4~

MAY, 1982 PAGE J

DETROIT DIESEL

8.1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ... ................
PART A C E G I K M
LFIG ... NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
(CONT'D)
271687 BOLT, 5/8*-18X2" {129001) ............... 6|6
271692 BOLT, 5/8"-18X3 1/4" (129001} . ........... 212
NPN LOCKWASHER, 5/8" ...................... 212
114498 NUT, 5/8"-18 JAM (12.9120) ............... 212
" NPN NUT, B/8" .. . i et iennnan 6|6

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.147% - PUMP ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

OIL
4B 5198744 % PUMPASSY. ............cciiiiiinnn., LI O T IO T T O I T O O O I
4B 179818 BOLT, 65/167-18X3/4" {12.9001) ............ 4141444 |4|a]4]|4a]4a

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 63403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1477 - ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR OIL PUMP

4B B198739 % ADAPTOR .. .......iiiviiiininrrnnneannnss 1111111111 ]1}11]1

48 179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X17 (128001} ............... 313)3|]3]3¢3)]313|3]3

4B 179848 BOLT, 3/87-18X2 1/4" (12.8001) ............ 11111171111 1]1]1
108261 WASHER, 5716 (12.8190) ................. 4141414)|4

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 63403 OR NEAREST OUTLET,

9.1478 - GASKET, MARINE GEAR OIL PUMP

ADAPTOR
4B B198793 % SHIM (005"} ........ ... . iiiernunan, AR| AR] AR| AR| AR} AR] AR| AR| AR| AR
48 B198794 % SHIM (007"} ..........c.ciiiiiiiinnnna,., AR| AR] AR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR

48 B1987986 % SHIM{020") ............0vieiiiiinnnnnnn AR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR{ AR| AR| AR| AR
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1480 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP

4B 5198741 % GASKET,PUMP .......................... LI T T T T T O O O O |
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,

WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.18693 - TUBE, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO CONTROL

VALVE
4B B199668 % TUBE ..............00ciiiiinnnnnnenn.n, 1Tt 1]1p 11111111
4B 6199074 % CONNECTOR .................cc.uovinnn, 2l 272t 221212121212

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

MAY, 1982 PAGE J 9 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR S

.................... COLUMN . ... . ... ... a ..
PART A c E K M
..FIG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ‘
B D F H J L N
9.1698 - TUBE, CONTROL VALVE TO HYDRAULIC
PUMP HOUSING
4B 5198764 % TUBE .............. ... ... ..., Ttjtrjvjvyprp1rrj111]1
4B 5199072 %ELBOW,90DEG. ......................... L T T T O O R O
48 B1995653 %ELBOW ......... ... . i, LN T T T T T O O |
MAY, 1982 PAGE J 9.1 GF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION

48
4B

4B

3A

3A
3A

MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART

9.1598 - TUBE, CONTROL VALVE TO HYDRAULIC
PUMP HOUSING (CONT'D)

5199073 CONNECTOR
$199664 % NIPPLE . .......... .. 0o,
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5199555 TUBE
PLUS (1) 519956563 ELBOW AND (1)
5199664 NIPPLE.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

8.1660 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL

6198762 % STRAINER
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,

WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.1720 - TUBE, MARINE GEAR OIL STRAINER TO
PUMP

5198787 % HOSE
5198042 HOSE
119094 ELBOW, 1/2°, 45 DEG. PIPE (12.9600)
119098 ELBOW, 1/2", 90 DEG. PIPE (12.9600)
51987689 % NIPPLE, 1/2"X1 1/2" PIPE
9409639 UNION, 1/2"PIPE .........cuvivrrrnnnnnn-
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 63403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1840 - BREATHER, MARINE GEAR

65198044 %BREATHER ..............................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 63403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

MAY, 1982 PAGE J 10 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

.. .COLUMN

G h

F H
1111
171 (1
11111
t]1]1
111 ]1
1111

DETROIT DIESEL

1)1
191
111
111
111




DETROIT DIESEL

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER

aA

2A
2A
2A

4A
2A

4A
4A

4B

9.100

5144970
5134384
5134386
5108313
5106312
5106316
5106317
5108318
5108319
5106320
5106321
5106322
5106323
5108324
179839

9.100
51987856

5198889
51490886

9.100
5198322
455724
51978637

9.100

5198898
5196181

9.1009 - SPIDER, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

51987886
5198891
5198768

9.1010 - HOUSING ASSY. REVERSE GEAR

5149072

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

1 - GEAR ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC MARINE

# GEAR ASSY. (1.47:1)
GEAR ASSY. (1.47:1)
GEAR ASSY. {1.93:1)
GEAR ASSY. (29:1) .. ...vieeieiineennnns
GEAR ASSY. (2.3:1 RED)(RH) ...............
GEAR ASSY. {(1.5:1 RED)(RH) . . ..o
GEAR ASSY. (1.5:1 RED)(LHY .. .............
GEAR ASSY. (2:1 RED) (R.H.)
GEAR ASSY. (1 RED)(LH) ..........o.....
GEAR ASSY, (2.1:1 RED) (RH.} . . oo ovv v
GEAR ASSY. (2.1:1 RED) (RH} ..o ovene e ..
GEAR ASSY. (2.68:1 RED) (RH} . ....ovvunnn...
GEAR ASSY. (2.6:1)
GEAR ASSY. (2.9:1) . .....vvvunrnnnennnn..
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1° (12.9001) ... ............
# NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY.

6 - COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

%RING.DRIVE ................o..oiain,..
* RING, DRIVE(FIBER) . . ...............cuoonn
WASHER, 3/8" PLAIN .....................
* NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH KIT
5198700 IN 9.1016,
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 563403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

7 - ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING

ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) .......
BEARING (NEEDLE) . ...... .................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4”

8 - GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING

% GASKET
GASKET ... ... .. ... it
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 63403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

% SPIDER
*SPIDER . ... ... i
BLOCK{RUBBER) ...................0.....
* NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH KIT
5198700 IN 9.10186,

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES A HOUSING
AND COVER WHICH ARE NOT SERVICED
SEPARATELY, GASKET IN 9.1008 & ITEMS
INDICATED (=) IN 8.1010.

% HOUSING ASSY. (1.47:1, 1.93:1)

MAY, 1982 " PAGE XK

5 3
A iU VE D
B D F
1
1
1
1
1
1
12112312
1
111
818
11111
1111
41 4] 4
1111
1] 111
1
111
20
1
1 0F 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN .....................
1] (K| M
H| (a| oi |~

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
BEEREEREEREERE
IREREERERERERE
a|lalajalala|als
IRERIEIERERERE




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3

.FIG ...

4B
2A
2A

PART
NUMBER

5149090
5149807
51497564

9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

AT &Y g1
............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F
8.1010 - HOUSING ASSY. REVERSE GEAR
{CONT'D)
HOUSING ASSY. {1.47:1,193:1) ............ 11
HOUSING ASSY. ... ... i 111
HOUSING ASSY. .. ... ... . ittt 1
MAY._ 1982 PAGE K 1.1 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

COLUMN . . ...................
G *




5

MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ..

2A

4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A

4A

9.1010

5198781
5149696
5149695
614976586
5149829
5149828
5149837
5149838
5149839
5149840
5149841
5149842
5198894
103870
5149071
5198611
141264
192413
190073
180175

9.1014

5149082
5198519
5198518
5198831
5149081
271681

223809

9.1018

5198700

9.1018
5198749

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- HOUSING ASSY. REVERSE GEAR
{CONT'D)

=PLATE,NAME ... ............ ...,
PLATE, NAME
PLATE, NAME
PLATE, NAME
PLATE, NAME
PLATE, NAME
PLATE, NAME
PLATE, NAME
PLATE, NAME
PLATE.NAME . .. ... .....................
PLATELNAME .. ... ... ... . L.
PLATEENAME .. ....................00unn.
% = PLATE, ROTATION INDICATOR
PLUG, 1* PIPE (DRAIN) (12.9550)
% PLUG,DRAIN ... ......... . .. ...
BUSHING ................... i,
= PIN, DOWEL {1"X7/18“DIA) ...............
= SCREW, #4X1/4” DRIVE (12.9067) ..........
SCREW, #2X3/16" DRIVE (12.9061)
BOLT, 5/8"-18X1 1/4" ....................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

............................

- RETAINER, SPIDER DRIVE

% WASHER, RETAINER
% WASHER, RETAINER
% LOCKPLATE
% PIN
BPIN ... e
BOLT, 5/8"-18X1 1/4” {12.9001)
BOLT, 5/8"-18X1 1/2" {12.9001) ............
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 63403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- CONVERSION KIT, MARINE GEAR

NOTE: INCLUDES 5198785 DRIVE RING IN
9.1006, 5198786 SPIDER AND 5198768
BLOCKS IN 9.1009, NAME PLATE AND DR
IVE SCREWS IN 9.1010 PLUS 5198518
LOCKPLATE IN 9.1014. -

+ CONVERSIONKIT ........................
+ NOT SERVICED PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC. INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- SEAL. MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT

@SEAL . ... s
@ NOT SERVICED PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC. INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

DETROIT DIESEL

MAY, 1982 PAGE K 2 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. ...................
PART A Cc E G T K M
LLFIG UL NUMBER ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ .
B D F H J L N
9.1024 - SUPPORT, INPUT SHAFT BEARING
4A 5198763 % SUPPORT ........... .0 iiviiniiinannann. 11111
4A 5198796 % SHIM{Q05" THICK) ....................... AR|AR | AR
4A 5198797 % SHIM(Q07"THICK) ....................... AR AR JAR
4A 5198798 % SHIM{020" THICK)....................... AR | AR | AR
4A 179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" {12.8001) ............... 6|66
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1028 - SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT
4A 5198748 % SHAFT(1.47:1,1.93:1) .................... 11111
2A 5198244 SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES FLANGED KEY
INS.147S) ................. . .......u. Tp1p1 v ]vp1e1 11 11]1]1
4A 5198531 % KEY, WOODRUFF (3/8"X1/4"X1 1/8%) . ....... 11111
4A 5198831 % KEY, WOODRUFF (3/8"X1/4"X1 3/8") ........ 11141
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1027 - BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT
4A 5198645 -+ BEARING,ROLLER ........................ 2522
2A 5149670 BEARING .......... ... ... ... it 111
2A 9416195 BEARING ............ .. cc0iiinnnnnnnann. LN O T O O O N O
2A 3709361 RING, SNAP (1 1/4" DIAY} .................. 111111 ]1 11111
2A 5196193 RING, SNAP (2 1/4" DIA} .................. 111
2A 6196267 RING,SNAP ..................... ..., 111
2A 61966546 RING, SNAP (2 28/64" DIA) . ............... L L T O % O O O
2A 5196643 RING, SNAP (1 29/64* DIA)} ................ LN T U I O Y N T O O O |
4+ NOT SERVICED PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC. INC., 1328 RACINE ST. RACINE,
WISC 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET. .
8.1028 - GEAR, FORWARD CLUTCH
4A 5199280 % # GEAR& SHAFTASSY.................... 11141
# INCLUDES A BUSHING; NOT SERVICED
SEPARATELY.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1029 - GEAR, REVERSE CLUTCH
4A 5199281 H# GEAR& SHAFTASSY...................... 1P 1] 1
# INCLUDES A BUSHING; NOT SERVICED
SEPARATELY.
9.1030 - PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH
4A 198743 %PISTON .......... ... . iiiiiinininnnnn. 21 2| 2
2A 5196183 PISTON ............ ... ... iiiiinan.. R I T T T O N T O O O I R B A
4A 5198780 RING, CLUTCH PISTON .................... 21 2] 2
4A B198047 % RING, SNAP ....... ... ......ioviininn... 21 2| 2
MAY, 1982 PAGE K 3 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




4A
4A

4A
4A

4A
4A

2A
2A

4A
aA

4A
4A
4A

2A
2A

9.1030

9.1032

51987786
5198779
5149834
5198532
5198830
5149835

9.1033

5198544
51985624

9.103%5
5196180
5196188

8.1036

51988086
5198810

9.1041

5198523
5198823
5198622

8.1045

5149757
5196303

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH
(CONT'D)

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- SHAFT, CLUTCH FORWARD AND
REVERSE

% RING, PISTON CLUTCH SHAFT {(END} .........
% RING, PISTON CLUTCH SHAFT {CENTER)
RING, RETAINING .........................
PLUG, 1/16" (ORIFICE) ....................
% PLUG, 1/16” (SOCKET) ....................
PLUG,ORIFICE . . .........................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- BEARING, CLUTCH SHAFT

% BEARING, ROLLER TAPER ..................
% WASHER, THRUST . . ......................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON

SEAL RING (7 1/2"DIA) .. ...... ..........
SEAL, RING {3 1/2"DIA) . . ........coiunn.,

- GEAR ASSY. CLUTCH HuB

# GEAR ASSY. (1.47:1 RATIO)
% GEAR ASSY. (1.93:1 RATIO) ................
# INCLU_ES A BUSHING; NOT SERVICED
SEPARATELY.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- BEARING, THRUST CLUTCH HOUSING
GEAR

% BEARING, NEEDLE
%RACE, THRUST . ..........................
% RACE (NEEDLE BEARING) . ..................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH DISC.

PLATE (SPLINED)
PLATE

MAY, 1982 PAGE K 4 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[ X ]
YR XY )

~
N A

IXYXIN Y.

N

DETROIT DIESEL

F H

1

6
11111
1]11]1
31313
21 2] 2

TS K PAREE
J L N
1
8
S I T O O O |
111} 1j11]1
3§ 3]3)13] 33
21 2|1 2(12]|] 2] 2




MPC

PART

..FiG ... NUMBER

4A
2A

4A
2A
2A
2A
2A

9.10656 - SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
5197354 % SPRING, CLUTCH PISTON

61961886

9.1060 - PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH

5198895
5196184
3712718
6196733
121182

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

SPRING ........ ... ... iiiiiiinnnnnnns, 12112

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET,

% PLATE,BACK ........c0ciiiiiniiinnnnnnn, 21242
PLATE ... e 111
PIN(B.23"" L) ... ... . . .. iiieiinnnnnn.. 313
PIN, 5/16"X27/32" ... ... ..ot iaennne,

PLUG, 1/4" PIPE {2.4015)

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

MAY, 1982 PAGE K 4.1 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESE




DPETROIT DIiESEL

..FIG .

aA
aA
4A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

PART

.. NUMBER ..

9.1062

5149089
5198896
6198784

9.1065
5189046

9.1080

5197209
5196246
5196272
6197230
103320

9.1081

5149702
51498811
51497860
6149815
6149814

9.108%

5198211
5149762

9.1087

5197342
61990863
5196259
5196254
5199829

9.1091
5196208

5196649
65196199

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- PLATE, CLUTCH

PLATE,DRIVING . .. ... . ..................
BPLATE,DRIVING . . ... ... . .l
% PLATE,DRIVEN ..........................

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- RING, CLUTCH REACTION PLATE SNAP

%SNAPRING .............................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- GEAR ASSY., MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
INCLUDES BUSHING IN 9.1087.

GEAR ASSY.........c0iiiiiiiiiiiinnnanas
GEAR ASSY, (2.5:1 & 3:1RED) ..............
SCREEN ... ... . ... . . .

- CAGE, PLANETARY GEAR

CAGE PINION & SHAFT DRIVEN ASSY. ........
CAGE PINION & SHAFT ASSY. . .............
CAGE PINION & SHAFT ASSY. _.............
CAGE PINION & SHAFT ASSY. ..............
CAGE PINION & SHAFT ASSY. ..............

- WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST

WASHER (1 3/4" 0.D.}
WASHER

- BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETRAY
GEAR

BEARING (2.5:1 & 3:1 RED) {9.1350)
BEARING ... ... ... ... ... .. ...
RING, SNAP (1 27/64"DIA) ................
RING, SNAP
BUSHING

- GEAR. MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING

GEAR ... .. ... ... ... ..

MAY, 1982 PAGE K 5 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

18
16

18
16

MPC ENGINES

COLUMN
H
1
1
6
6
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
2|2
1] 1
1] 1

TR AP RRSAARELE
J L N

1

]

-]

-]

1 11111
111

1111 1]t]1

1 t{111

1 11 1] 1

21 3)3|12|2]2

111111111

11111111




NN

DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. oo
PART A c E G| 11 K M
CFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1093 . SHAFT, MARINE GEAR OUTPUT
INCLUDES BUSHING IN 9.1087.
5149820  SHAFT AND BUSHING ASSY. ... ........... 1]
5149761  SHAFT QUTPUT AND BUSHING ASSY. ... ... .. 1|1
5149818  SHAFT OUTPUT AND BUSHING ASSY. . ... ... 1] 11 ]
6149822  SHAFT OUTPUT AND BUSHING ASSY. .. ... .. 1]
9.1097 - BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFT
B.CD B149677  CUP, BEARING ..........oo'oooonnnen. .. NEEEREEERERERERERERE
8.C.D 5149679  CUP, BEARING .. ...... ... ... SEREEEEEEERERERERERE
B.CD 5149680  CONE BEARING ...... .. ...... ooonooeees RERREEEREEEERERERREE
B.CLD 5149678  CONE BEARING . .. ............ o000 EEEEERERREEERERERERE
MAY, 1982 PAGE K 5.1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5

LFIG L

4B
4B
2A

4B
4B

4B

4B

2A
2A

4B

4B
4B
4B

MPC

9.1136

5199048
5198766
5149763
5198799
5198800
5198801
179839

179848

9.1136

6198757
65198633
5149087
6198621

9.1137

5198766
5198812
5196218
5149673
457008

9.1138
5198767

9.1139

6198516
5198825
5198824

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- VALVE ASSY. SELECTOR

A VALVE ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
9.1138 THRU 9.1197.

% VALVE ASSY. .. oottt it
% VALVEASSY. ..ottt taneanas s
VALVE ASSY. ..ottt ean e
% SHIM (005"} .. ... iuneininnnenann s
% SHIM (007" . ..utiinereaeeeenananen .
% SHIM (.020%) .. ...\,
BOLT, 3/8”-16X1* {12.9001) ... ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4° (12.9001) . ...........
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- HOUSING, SELECTOR VALVE

BHOUSING .......... ... i
%PLUG HOUSING .........................
% PLUG, 16/16"-12 ....... ... ... ... ccvuu..,
% WASHER(SEAL) ..........................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QOUTLET.

- VALVE, SELECTOR

BVALVE .. e
%®SHIM . L i
VALVE .. ... e
VALVE . e
PIN,5/16°X1 1/2"SPRING ................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC, 63403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- STEM, SELECTOR VALVE

% STEM(DIRECTION} . . ...........iiieinnnnns
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- SEAL. SELECTOR VALVE STEM

BSEALRING ...l it
% BEARING, NEEDLE (THRUST} ................
% RACE, THRUST BEARING . . ................,
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1882 PAGE K 6 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR
AR
AR

AR

AR

N = s

DETROIT DIESEL

F H
1111411
17111
1111




..F

48
48

4B

2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A
2A

4B
2A
4B
48
4B

DETROIT

PART
G ... NUMBER ..

9.1147

5198763
5198764

9.1148
5198762

9.1155

5149764
5196220
5196212

8.1160
6196222

9.1157

65149936
179796
103319

9.1176

5198759
5197136
51987861
5149768
5198766
5196221
5149083
104819
103340
104920
5149084
108579
114493

9.1178

5198760
5149766
1148861
189132
514908%

DIESEL

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE REGULATOR

% SPRING(NNER) ..........................
% SPRING(QUTER) .........................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- SPACER, SELECTOR VALVE SPRING
WSESPACER . .......... ..,
% NOT SERVICED. PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC,, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
- SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE
SPRING ......... .o iiiiiiiiiinnnnn..
RETAINER, SPRING .......................
RING, SNAP . ... ... .. . i,
- SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE OIL

SEAL, RING

- CAM, NEUTRAL

CAM .. e e
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200)

- LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE OPERATING

% LEVER
LEVER .......... . ... i,
%PLATE, DETENT ..........................
SWITCH AND COVER ASSY.
% SPRING, DETENT
SPRING, DETENT ..................c.c.....
% SPRING, COMPRESSION ...................
BALL, 5/16" DIA (12.9670Q)
WASHER, 57167 (12.9190) .................
BALL, 3/8” DIA. (DETENT) (12.9670)
% BOLT, 1/4°-20X.88" ......................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16* (12.9200)
NUT, 65/167-24 (12.9120) ..................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- COVER, HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE

% COVER
COVER ... ...t iiiieiininnannnn.
BALL, 9/32" DIA. (12.967Q) ................
BOLT, #10-24X5/8" {12.9027)

% BOLTY, 3/16"-24X.88" SOC.HD. .............
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

5 3
........ FUPRRTTFERNS
Bl |o| |F
111
1|1
11
BERER
111
t1]1
111
111]1
3|3f3
3(3]3
1]
1]
1] 1
;
110
1|1
1{1]1
11]1
1] 1
111
111]1
111} 1
1|1
1
1|1
af a

MAY, 1982 PAGE K

7 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN
G i
H

111 ]1
13111
1p1]1
1111
1] 1}1
3133
313|3

ENGINES

= b

- —h

—

D () -

Gl =




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. .. .................
PART A c E G I K M
LFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... !
B D F H J L N
9.1179 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE
COVER
4B B198B768 % GASKET .......... ... ..., 1111
2A 5196226 GASKET ., ... .ttt i L U T I T T A T T O O O O
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1191 - GASKET, CONTROL VALVE PRESSURE
REGULATOR
4B B19B8B15 % SEALRING ....................0c0vvvunn, t]1f1
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1184 - VALVE., PRESSURE REGULATOR RELIEF
4B 5198742 % PISTON(VALVE}..............civieinnnnn. 1111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1185 - SPRING, PRESSURE REGULATOR RELIEF
VALVE
4B B18B761 % SPRING .................ccvuivviunnnn.. 111]1
% NOT SERVICED. PROCURE THRU TWIN
DASC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1197 - PLUG, CONTROL VALVE PRESSURE
REGULATOR
4B BI19BB17 % PLUG ....... ... ... . ... i, 11111
455277 PIN, 1/8°X1 1/8" SPRING (12.9275) ......... 111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET,
9.1223 - CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON
2A 61968194 CYLINDER .............. ... iiuiiinnn.s 111
2A 51986546 CYUNDER ............. ... .. v, 11t 111y 1] 1]
2A 5196198 SEALRING ............. .. vy, 2121212212521 2]2|2]2
2A B1497656 SEAL RING ............ o 4|1 4| 4] 4| 4| 4] 4| 4| 4] 4
9.1224 - WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUST
2A 5196881 WASHER (063" THICK) .................... LIRS I U T T I O O T R O I I O
2A 6198279 WASHER ............ . ..o, 212
9.1225 - PISTON FORWARD CLUTCH
2A 5198196 PISTON ... ... .. L S I T T T A O O N A

MAY, 1982 PAGE K 8 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR '

.................... COLUMN ............... .....
PART A c E G I K M
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1230 - SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON
2A 5196196 SEAL.RING (2016 1D} ................... SO T I T T T I O O I O I O
2A 5196197 SEAL RING {4120 1D} ................... LI T I e A O T R O U I O I |
9.1236 - PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH
2A 6196202 PLATE(INNER) ........................... LN T T T T O O OO I
2A 51962056 PLATE(QUTER}. ... ... .. ... ... ....... LU 0 T I T O I O I A
2A 5198203 PLATE{STEEL) .............. ... ... ... ... 4|4|6|6|6|6|616|6]|6]6
2A 5149809 PLATE(INNER} ........... ... ... ... ..... 5|57 772|217 |7|7]|7]|7
2A 514975658 PLATEASSY. ...........0iiuniinnnnnnn, tj1p1y1jpryr Q111
5196770 SHIM (SNAP RING) ((.0BO™) . ... .............. 1t {111i1 1111
5196771 SHIM (SNAP RING) ((075") .................. 111 v{1f1r41]1]1]1
b196772 SHIM {(SNAP RING) (100"} .................. Tlv31{1 (1§11 ]1]1
6149759 SNAP RING {12.96485) .. ................... 1111111114}
9.1240 - SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE
2A 5196201 SPRING .......... ... iiiiiiiiiininnnnnn L T T I T (e T I O I S I |
2A 6196200 RING, SNAP(3/8"DIA) . ................... 1TfP1 {1111t ]111]1
2A 5196209 RING, SNAP (S 1/2"DIA) .................. 11t 1)1 rfr]rp1]1
9.1242 - HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH
2A 5196206 HUB ... 111
2A 5196647 HUB ... i e LI 0 T T T T T T O O O
2A 5196207 RING, SNAP (1 21/32" DIA)Y .. .............. 11| 1prp11r]jrvpsl1]1]t
2A 218211 KEY, 1/4"X3/4" WOODRUFF (12.9350) ....... 111
9.1282 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
28.D 5197338 ADAPTOR ....... ... .. i it 111 111]1
2B,D 5198554 ADAPTOR .. ... .. ... o i it 111
2C 5197336 ADAPTOR ... ... ... ittt 1] 1
5199039 PLATE{1.5:1RED) ........................ 111
2B,C.D 5199061 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/4" . ... ... ........... 6|6 6| 6| 86
28,C.D 5199060 BOLT, 7/16"X14X1" .. ... ..... ... ccuvnnn. 6|1 6)6]6]616
28.C.D 114607 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200} ............ 616|6|e616)]6|6|6|6|656
9.1283 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
2B,C.D 5196280 GASKET .. ... i s 1 RN T T T I T T I O O O
9.1285 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
2B.C,.D 5149684 HOUSING .............. ... ... .t 1 1] 1] 1 1] 171
28.D 5149836 HOUSING ........... ... ... ... ... .cv. 111
2C 5149686 HOUSING ........ ... i, 1] 1
2B,C.D 180123 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/8” (12.9001) ............ 61616 6]6)6|]6|6)6|¢6]6
2B.C.D 427587 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4° (12.9001)........... 21 2121212121 2)2¢y2|2)2
2B,C.D 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200).............. 6|66 6| 6| 6| 6| 6| 6|6(86
2B,C.D 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (12.9200) ............ 212|121 2)2|2]2|2|2}2]|2
9.1286 - GASKET. REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
2B.C.D 5196285 GASKET, RED. U ADAPTOR (REAR) ........... LU T T T I R N O O I

MAY, 1982 PAGE K 9 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




N L C I

4A
2B
2B

2D
2D

2B.C.D
2B,C.D
2D
2B

2B
2B

2B

48
4B

MPC

9.1287

5198770
5198883
5196251

9.1288

5196255
5196256

9.1290

51968266
5149686
5149687
51968265

9.1292

5196290
5196268
5149701
5148703
5149825
6149702

9.1298

5196252
5196257
5196253
5196258
5149881
179857

114807

9.1299
5149690

9.1310

5198806
5198809

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

DETROIT DIESEL

A el e
.......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
8 D F
- GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR INPUT
% GEAR ... ... e t
GEAR ... ... e 111
GEAR . ... . i e 1
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 63403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
- PLATE REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR
PLATE ... ... . i e 111
L I
- GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR
GEAR ... . L e 111
GEAR .. ... 1
GEAR ... .. i e
GEAR .. ... . .. i
- GEAR ASSY. REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
* GEARAND PLATEASSY. .. ................. 111
GEAR ASSY....... ... i, 1
GEARASSY. ... ... ... . i i,
GEARASSY......... ... . i
GEARASSY....... ... ... iiiiiiinnns
GEARASSY....... ... .itiiiiiiiiinnn,
* NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE USE
COMPONENTS
- GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING
GEAR, RING ............. ..o iiiiiinn., 1111
GEARRING .......................cu....
RING,SNAP ... ... ... ... iiiiiinnnn 1ty 1] 1
RING, SNAP . ................ o,
RING, SNAP (12.9645) .................... 1
BOLT, 7/16°-14X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 4
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9210) ............ 4
- HUB, REDUCTION GEAR
HUB ... . e 1
- GEAR, REDUCTION
GEAR, OUTPUT {147:1) . ................... 111
% GEAR, QUTPUT{1.93:1).................... 1
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
MAY, 1982 PAGE K 10 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

COLUMN
H
1
1
1
1
1 1
1 1
1
4
4
1

Ly N
J L N
1
111
1 1
il
111
1
1
1
111
1
1]1]1 - 1
111
1 1
111




53

WG ..

4B

48
28,C.D

48
4B

MPC ENGINES D
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
BART A eiTTE T
.NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B o) F
9.1340 - SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
B198790 % SHAFT, OUTPUT (1.47:1, 1.93:1) ............ 1111
5149688 SHAFT ... i i e 1
5149689 SHAFT ... i it i e
5148704 SHAFT ASSY........ ... .. iiiiiinine,
5198949 % KEY, 1/2°X3/8"X1 1/4" WOODRUFF . ........ 1111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1345 - BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
SHAFT PILOT
5199011 % BEARING, ROLLERTAPER .................. 1111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC.. 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 63403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1350 - BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
SHAFT THRUST '
5199012 % BEARING,ROLLERTAPER .................. 1111
6197342 BEARING .......... ... 0 0ceviiniinnnnnnn. 1]
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1351 - SPACER, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING
6148766 SPACER ...... ittt 1111
9.1366 - COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
6198897 % RETAINER.............coviiiinvinnncnnn, 1]1]1
1801756 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/4" (12.9001) ............ 3|13]3
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET,
MAY, 1982 PAGE K 10.1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ETROIT DIESEL
COLUMN .. .......... ... ...
L 1 K M




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. ... ................
PART A [ o E G 1 K M
LFIG .. NUMBER .. ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1370 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER
4B 6198802 % SHIM(OOB") ........ ... ... ... ... ... ... AR | AR | AR
4B B198803 % SHIM(007") ... ... ... ... . i, AR | AR | AR
4B 5198804 % SHIM {0207 ......... .................. AR | AR | AR
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1376 - gEAL. REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
18
4B 5198792 SEAL{9.1018)} ...... ... i 1111
28,C.D 6514968786 SEAL ... ... LI T T T O I O O I A

9.1380 - BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR HOUSING OIL
2D 51961786 BAFFLE

9.1386 - BAFFLE, REDUCTION HOUSING OIL

5149674 BAFFLE . ... ... ... . . . . . i L LT O T T R O I O I I |
5149682 BAFFLE ... ... ... ... ... . .. . . ii¢'ieiiaan 111 11111
179867 BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 2|2 212]2
9.1386 - DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR
4B 5198777 % DIPSTICK ... ... ... ... . . .. t11]11
2A 5149100 DIPSTICK . ... i ii i inin i nnnns 2N I T T T T T I T I O I I O N O
5145009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE {12.9550} ................. LI I I O T T T I I I O O B
5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12,9550} ................. LI I T T O T T I T O I O O O
5142549 PLUG, 3/4” PIPE (12.9580) . ................ 111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1400 - GUIDE, REDUCTION GEAR DIPSTICK
4B 51912867 GUIDE ... ... i e Tt
5149088 %PLUG, 3/4"-16....................ccuvnn. 111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1410 - TUBE, REDUCTION GEAR OIL FILLER
4B 5191238 TUBE ASSY. (INCLUDES BAFFLE NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY) .................... 1]1] 1
51490861 ADAPTOR (FOR SQUEEZE TYPE DIPSTICK) ..... S I 0 T I O T A O A I A A A O A
9.1415 - CAP, REDUCTION GEAR OIL FILLER
4B 1628732 CAP 11 1] 1
MAY, 1982 PAGE K 11 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
PART AT eiTE D
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F
9.1430 - FLANGE. PROPELLER DRIVE
4B 5198811 % FLANGE, OUTPUT ........................ 11111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
MAY, 1982 PAGE K 11.1 OF S.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M#C ENGINES

COLUMN
G




P T c S

4B
2B.C.D

4B
2A
2A
4B
2A

4B
4B
4B

48
48
4B

2A
48

2A
2A

MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART

A C
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B
9.143%5 - NUT., PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE
5198775 %ARING SEAL ........... .. ... ... .ciuuunn, 1]11]1
5199548 WASHER, RETAINER ...................... 1
5149767 NUT, FLANGED .................... . ...,
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST DUTLET.
9.1475 - PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
oL
5198744 % PUMPASSY. ............................ 1111
5198459 PUMPASSY. ....... ... . . . . i,
5196889 PUMPASSY., ......... .ottt
1798186 BOLT, 5/16°18X3/4" ..................... 4| 41| 4
5198270 KEY,3/16" FLANGED .............,.......
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1477 - ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR OIL PUMP
5198739 %ADAPTOR......................iivnunnn 1311
179839 BOLT, 3/8™1BX1" ..... ... ... .. ...t 31313
179848 BOLT, 3/8*-16X2 1/4" ... ................. 11111
106281 WASHER, 5/16" ......................... 4
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1478 - GASKET, MARINE GEAR PUMP ADAPTOR
5198793 % SHIM, 00B" THK. ........................ AR|AR| AR
5198794 % SHIM, Q07" THK. ........................ AR| AR} AR
51987956 % SHIM, .020" THK. ........................ AR| AR§ AR
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1480 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP
651968216 GASKET . ... ... .. i e
5198741 % GASKET ......................cc.cuiunn. 11111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST.. RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET,
9.1505 - SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP
5199316 SEAL, OIL(DOUBLELIP) ...................
5149676 + SEAL OIL............... ... ccivvunnenn.
+ OPTIONAL
MAY, 1982 PAGE K 12 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

F H
1111
1111
1111
111]1
1111
11111




5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

DETROIT DIESEL

BART AT & TET
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F
9.15693 - TUBE, HYDRAULIC PUMP TOQ CONTROL
VALVE
4B 5199656 % TUBE ................. ¢coiniiiiannan., 1111
4B 5199074 % CONNECTOR ............. ... coiiinnnen, 21|12])2
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
MAY, 1982 PAGE K 12.1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




G ... NUMBER

4B
4B
48
48
4E

48
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

3A
3A

2A
2A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

51987564
5199072
5199563
6199073
6199554

5198752
5198456
5199386
5198457
5199388
5199387
5198458

5198787
119098

5198769
9409539

5199044
51984564
180082

5 3
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
A &R
.......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F
8.1598 - TUBE, CONTROL VALVE TO HYDRAULIC
PUMP HOUSING
%*TUBE ...... ... i e 1111
B ELBOW ... e e 11111
BELBOW ... ... e e 1
%CONNECTOR ........... it 11111
WNIPPLE ............. .00, 1
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5199555 TUBE
PLUS (1) 5199563 ELBOW, AND (1)
5199554 NIPPLE.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1660 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL
% STRAINER ... ... ... ... ... ... ......cc... 111]1
STRAINER .............................. 11111
DEFLECTOR ............ .0t
BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" ... ... ... . .ivvuunnn tj1]1
SPRING ............ .ottt
WASHER . ....................... .. ....
TUBE(OILRETURN) ....................... 11111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1720 - TUBE, MARINE GEAR QIL STRAINER TO
PUMP
%HOSE . ... . ... e 11111
ELBOW, 1/2"X80 DEG.PIPE ................ 212 2
% NIPPLE, 1/2"X11/2"PIPE ................. 212]2
UNION, 1/2°PIPE .............c00vuvunnns 111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1840 - BREATHER, MARINE GEAR
BREATHER .............................. 1
BREATHER . ............................. 1111
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 3/8" CAD. {12.9001) ...... 41 4] 4
MAY, 1982 PAGE K 13 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

COLUMN
G

H
1|1
1|1
1]
1]
44

c ENGINES

s PAERTPPIREIRS
J L N
1 1h1]1
111
1 11141
1]
1|1
1 1111
IRIEEEEERE
alalala]|ala




DETROIT DIESEL

9.7000 TRANSMISSION—OFF-HIGHWAY

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART 4
L FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3
9.7001 - TRANSMISSION ASSY.

6882897  TRANSMISSION ASSY., 77 MY-MT640 ... ... 1

186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/2 (12.8001) ............ 12

103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) .................. 12

103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200). ............. 12

MAY, 1982 PAGE 1 OF 9.7000

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




1.0008
1.100¢
.1000A
L2000
20004
L3000
J3000A
30008
.3000C
3G000
AQQOA
5000A
BO00B
6000
7000
7000GA
0008
.8Q00
80GaA

P 0 S S Y i S T S Y

2.0000
2.1000A
2.10008
2.2000
2.2000A
2.30004
2.30004A
2.4000
2.40004
2.50004A
2.5000A
2.60004
2.80008
2. 70004
2.8000A
2.8000
2.8000
Z2.8000A
2.80004

3.6000
3.100CA
3.20004
3.3000A
3.3000C
3.4000
3.4000A
3.40008
3250004

£.0000
41000
4106008
4.10000
4.20008
£.30004
4.40G00A
4. BO00A
4. 603004
4. 70004
480004

5 0000
5.1000
5 10004
5.2000A
£.200608
520000
§.3000A

GROUP NOMENCLATURE

ENGINE tess major assemblies)
Cylinder Block
Air Bou Drains
Cylindsr Hoad
Engine Lifter Bracket
Crankshatt, Ol Seals and Stabilizers
Crankshaft Front Cover
Vibration Damper
Cranksha!t Puiley
Crankszhaty Puliey Belt
Flywheel!
Fiywhes! Housing
Flywhee! Housing Adaptor
Cornnecting Rod ang Piston
Camshait and Gear Train
Ralance Weight Cover
Accassary Drive
Valve Injoctor Operating Mechanism
Rpuker Cover

FUEL 8YSTEM
Fuet injector
Elecironin injector Controls
Fue! Pump
Fue! Pump Brain
Fuel Fiiter and Strainer
Fue! Fitser and Sirziner {(Twin and Quacd!
fuel Manifold and/or Connectians
Dhiat Fuel Systern
Fue! Lines and Fuel Cooler

Fue! Lines and Fuei Cooler {Twin and Quad]

Fuel Tank

Elnctric Governor

Mechanical Governor

Hydraulic Governer

Injector Controls

Injecior Controls {Twin and Guad)
Throttie Controls

Throttie Controls {Twin and Quad)

AR SYSTEM
Air Ciganer and/or Adaptor
Air Sllencer
Ajr infet Housing
Alr Intake Manifold
Bicwaer and Drive
Blower Drive Shaft
Blcer End Plate Cover

Turhiwcharger, interconier, and Aftercooler

LUBRICATING SYSTEM
O Pump
Qi Disyribution Syntem
Oft Pressure Reguiator
O Fipr
O Filter Lines
Git Cooler and Marine Gear Lines
Qi Bltar
Dipstick
Qil Pan
Ventilating System

COOLING SYSTEM
Frach Warer Pump
Frosh Water Pump Cover
Water Outlet Maendfold and/or Elbow
Thermostat
Winigr Hypase Tuhe
Radisinr

5.0000
5.30008
5.4000A
5.40008
5.50004
£.86000A
5.7000A

5.0000
5.10004A
6.2000A

7.0000
7.1000A
7.2000A
7.2000B
7.20008
7.3000A
7.4000A
7.4D0G0A
7.4000B
F.40008
7.4000C
7.4000C
7.5000A
7.6000A
7.8000A
7.7000A
7.8000A
7.8000A
7.10000A

8.0000
B.1000A
8.1000A
8.3000A
8.3000A
B.30008

9.400Q0
3. 10004
9.1000A
9.2000A
9.3000A
2.3000A
2.4000
§.7000
3.9000

10.0000
10.1000A

11.0000
11.1000A
11.1000A

12.0000
12.2000A
12.3000A
12.4000A
12.5000A
12.6000A
12.60008
12.86000C
12.6C000
12.6000E
12.8000A
12.80008
12.8000C
12.80000

COOLING SYSTEM {CONT'D}

Water Connectiogns

Fan

Fan Shroud

Heat Exchanger or Keel Gooling
Raw Water Pump

Water Filtar

EXHAUST SYSTEM

Exhaust Manifold and/or Connections
Exhaust Muifier and/or Connections

ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS

Battery Charging Ganerator

Battery Cables

Automatic Starting

Auromatic Starting {Twin and Quad)
Starting Motor

tnstruments

Instrements {Twin and Quad)
Tachometer Diive

Tachometer Drive {Twin and Cuad)
Shutoft. Alarm and O.8. Govarnor
Shutoft, Alarm and 0.8, Governor {Twin and Quad)
Power Generator

Controt Cabinet

Control Cabinet {Twin and Guadi
Wiring Harness

Air Heater

Adir Heater {Twin and Quad}
Hydraulic Governor Solenoid

POWER TAKE-OFF

Power Take-off and/or Clutch

Power Take-off andfor Ciutch (Twin and Quad)
Torgue Converler

Tarque Converter (Twin and Quad)
Transmission Lines

TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION

Hydraulic Marine Gaasr

Hydreulic Marine Gear {Twin and Quad}
Reverse and Reduction Gear {machanical)
Power Transier Gear

Pawaer Transfer Gear (Twin and Quad)
Transmission--MHighway

Transmission— Oti-highway
Transmission -~ Rail Car

SHEET METAL

Engine Hood

ENGINE MOUNTING

Engine Mounting and Base
Engine Mounting and Base {Twin and Cuad)

MISCELLANEOUS

Bilge Pump

Vacugm Pump

Air Compressor

Hydraulic Pump

Gascline Starter

Air Starter

Coid Weather Starting Aid
Hydraulic Starter

Hydraulic Starter Accessaries
Supplies

Fabrication Material
Miscelianeous Service Kits and Sets
Miscellaneous Servica Parts




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
10.1000A ENGINE HOOD

..................... TYPES ... ...
PART 9 1 1 1 1 1
LFIG .. .NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... g8i1|{o|1jOojtj1{1]1]|1}211
o|1]0(S%]ojOo|1]|S|1]3]2
o 4 8 1 - 4
10.1001 - HOOD ASSY. ENGINE
FOR ENGINE HOQD TYPES 98, 97, 102,
107, AND 109 RQT SHOWN, REFER TO
RADIATOR 5.3000A TYPES AS FOLLOWS
FOR RADIATOR SHELL AND SUPPORTS.
FOR TYPES 96 AND 107 REFER TO
5.3000A {58). FCR TYPES 97 AND 109
REFER TO 5.3000A (57). FOR TYPE 102
REFER TO 5.3000A TYPE (58) OR {&4).
5123601 HOOD ... ... e 1
5123802 +HOOD.......... ... . . i 1
5125340 HOOD . ... ... e 1 1
5125457 HOQD . . ... ... . e 1
5125342 HOOD . ... . i i i 1 1
5125468 HOOD ... ... et 1
$12%5341 HOOD ...................... e e 1
5125343 HOOD . ... . e 1
5136969 HOOD .. .. it 111
181309 BOLT, 1/4°-.28X1/2° (129001} ............. 14] 9 [14] 9 |14]14)14| 4] 14] 14
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200).............. 14| 9 [14] 9 |14} 14{ 14|14 14] 14
114492 NUT, 1/4°-28 (129120} ....... .. .viivinnns 14 3 114 S |14 14114 14} 14 14
+ OBSOLETE.
10.1025 - SUPPORT, ENGINE REAR HOOQD
5123898 SUPPORT ... e i e, 111
5126333 SUPPORT ... ... ittt iiiiinie i aranann 1 1 1111 ]
5125458 SUPPORT ... ... . it 1 1
61463563 SUPPORT ... .. i i s 1]t
180018 BOLT, 1/47-20X1/2" (12.8001) ............. 4] 4
5136321 BOLT, 3/8--24X3 11/16" (12.8001) . ........ 2 2
454990 BOLT. 1/2°-13X1 1/87 (128001} ..... ... .... 4 4 4144|444
103343 WASHER, 1/2°(12.9180) .................. 4 4 4 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200) .. | 4] 4
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12.9200 4 4 4| 4] 414|414
123390 NUT, 1/47-20(12.8120) ................... 41| 4
10.10687 - CATCH, ENGINE HOOD SIDE PANEL
5171531 CATCH ASSY HOOD ..................... 4
5135805 BRACKET ....... ... ... ... i, 4
181309 BOLT, 1/47-28X1/2° (129001 ............. 8
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,9200}, ............. 8
114492 NUT, 1/47-20(12.8120) ................... 8
10.1100 - PANEL, ENGINE HOOD SIDE
5123599 PANEL . ........ ... ¢ ¢iiiiiiiiiaiiinnes 2
5123800 PANEL ... . ... . i 2
§125334 PANEL .. ... ... ... ... .. .. i 2 2
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 1 OF 10.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




g€ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT D!ESEL

10.1000A ENGINE HOOD

..................... TYPES ........ ...,
PART 9 1 1 1 1
FIG .. NUMBER ... .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... g{1]011{ojr]1]1f1]1]2]1
oOl1]o01s5j0joj1]|5]1]|3jf2
Q 4 8 1 e 4
10.1100 - PANEL. ENGINE HOOD SIDE
{CONT'D)
51253386 FANEL ..... ... .. ... ... . . iiiinnn, 2 2
51359658 PANEL ......... ... . i, 2
JUNE, 1880 PAGE 2 OF 10.1060A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION




DETROQ!T DIESEL

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ....

10.10017 -

§135987
51365988
5142791
5140224
181309
100015
103340
103319
103320
114492
114493

10.1026 -

5148353
5140268
5143388
181377
4654990
442733
5170971
103341
103342
103321
103323
117049

10.1036 -
5139844
108281

103319
120376

10.1050 -
3222748
120897
103319
12037%

10.10567 -
5171831

5136805
1813098

10.1000A ENGINE HOOD

HOQD ASSY. ENGINE

BOLT, 1/47-28X1/2° (12.8001) .............
BOLT. 5/187-24X1 1/47 {12.9001)...........
WASHER, 5/16° (128180} .................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {(12.8200Q). .............
LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.9200} ............
NUT, 1/4°-28 (12.8120) ............. ... ...
NUT, 5/187-24 (12,8120} ..................

SUPPORT, ENGINE REAR HOOD

SUPPORT .. ... . i e
SUPPORT . ... .t ittt iy
SHIM, 6§~ L X 1.12°W. X 1/4" .. ...........
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/4" (128001 .. ..........
BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/8° (128000 ............
BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/4° (12.900%) ..., ........
WASHER, 3/8" BEVEL (5.3015) .............
WASHER, 3/8” (128190} ..................
WASHER, 1/27 (12.919Q) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) . .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2°{12.9200). .............
NUT, 3/8°-24 {12.8120) ............... P

PANEL. REAR HOOD SUPPORT

PANEL ...........0. cviiiiiiiiiiienns
WASHER, 1747 {12.8180) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200)..............
NUT, 1/47-.20(12.9120) . ..................

CATCH, ENGINE HOOD HOLD-DOWN
CLAMP

CATCH@ODEG.) ...................c.c....
SCREW. 1/47-20X3/4" FL. HD. SL

{129030) ... ... ... .. i
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.9200}..............
NUT, 1/4°20{12.9120) ...................

CATCH, ENGINE HOOD SIDE PANEL
CATCH ASSY ,HQQD .....................

BRACKET . ... ... . i
BOLT, 1/47-28X1/2° (12,8001} .............

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

5 3
1 1 1
2111211131
${1217]1314]|3
8 2 ]
111
1
1 1
1
141 14(14] 14 14
2
2
14j14) 14] 14 14
2
14| 14| 14| 14 14
2
1111111 1
1
2
4
4144]|2 4
2
4
4
41448 4
4
4] 41414 4
4
1
]
5
5
4
8
8
8
4 4 4
4 4 4
8 8 8

3 OF 10.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

14

14
14

[ ¥ -




53 MPC

E

NGINES
10.1000A ENGINE HOOD

PART
.FIG ... NUMBER ...... ...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
10.1057 - CATCH, ENGINE HOOD SIDE PANEL
(CONTD)
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)..............
114482 NUT, 1/4°-20(12.8120) . ..................
10.1070 - ANTISQUEAK, ENGINE HOOD
5110780 + ANTILSQUEAK {17X41°L) ...... ............
-~ NOQT SERVICED: USE 5167873 AND
CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
10.1080 - ROD, ENGINE HOOD TIE
3222531 ROD, 33 4/8°L ... .
5190180 BRACKET (MEROD) .......................
120697 SCREW, 1/4°-20X3/4 (12.9030) .. ..........
103319 LOCKWASHER. 1/4° (12,9200)..............
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2°(12.9200)..............
120375 NUT, 1/4°.20 (129120} . ..................
102837 NUT, 17213 (12.8120) ...................
10.1100 - PANEL, ENGINE HOOD SIDE
5135964 PANEL . ... ... ... .. e
5139844 PANEL

JUNE, 1380 PAGE

1 1 1

2711|1211 3

5§(217|13| 4

-] 2

8 8

8 B
2
2
2
a
4
4
4
8

2 2

4 OF 10.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETAOIT DIESEL




